#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
UDL Laboratories, Inc.	10/05/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Mylan Institutional
Street Address:	1718 Northrock Ct.
City:	Rockford
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	61103

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	RE35445

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (717)260-1770

 Phone:
 (614)719-2853

 Email:
 cpatton@mwn.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Claire Patton

Address Line 1: 21 East State Street, Suite 1700

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43215

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MYLAN IP 3RD UDL TO MYLAN

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Claire Patton

Total Attachments: 1

source=A2691937#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027370 FRAME: 0119 240 00 31=37



# To all to whom these Presents Shall Come, Greeting:

I, Jesse White, Secretary of State of the State of Illinois, do hereby certify that I am the keeper of the records of the Department of Business Services. I certify that



Authentication #: 1127801643 -Authenticate at: http://www.cyberdriveillinois.com

## In Testimony Whereof, I hereto set

my hand and cause to be affixed the Great Seal of the State of Illinois, this 5TH

day of OCTOBER

A.D.

2011

Derse White

SECRETARY OF STATE

PATENT REEL: 027370 FRAME: 0120

**RECORDED: 12/10/2011**